Docket No.: 20518/86

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	▼ ▼	<u>_</u>
Tab settings → → ➤ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Tesluk	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP Address: 15 Hampshire Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mansfield	State/Prov.: MA
□ Other	Country: US	ZIP: 02048
Execution Date: April 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
29/199,986 February 23, 2004		
	□ Vac [X] No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	<u> </u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excertised or debited telegraphs.	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excertised or debited telegraphs.	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP One Financial Center	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excected or debited to be characteristics.	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP One Financial Center City: Boston State/Prov.: MA	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited t Authorized to be chase 8. Deposit account number 50-0369	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP One Financial Center City: Boston State/Prov.: MA Country: US ZIP: 92111	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited t Authorized to be chase 8. Deposit account number 50-0369	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP One Financial Center City: Boston State/Prov.: MA Country: US ZIP: 02111	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to be characteristic account number 50-0369 (Attach duplicate copy of the or use this space	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account r: Is page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP One Financial Center City: Boston State/Prov.: MA Country: US ZIP: 02111 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to be characteristic account number 50-0369 (Attach duplicate copy of the or use this space	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account r:

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 20518/86 ...

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christopher Tesluk of 61 Woodbine Street, Providence, RI 02906, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Tyco Healthcare Group LP, having a principal office at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, MA 02048 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in COMPRESSION SLEEVE, with application serial number to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0961 We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license _ . or other encumbrance.

Christopher Tesluk

Witness

Date

Date

#1259884 v\1 - leanarms - r04s011.doc - 20518/86

RECORDED: 05/05/2004